

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY Office of the Dean, School of Science

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633

P.O. Box:385

Kaimosi-50309 Website: www.kafu.ac.ke

E-mail: deansos@kafu.ac.ke

SECOND YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR B.Sc. Clinical Medicine, Surgery and Community Health GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS						
5.		1 st	2 nd	3 ^{rd d}	TOTAL			
		Trimester	Trimester	Trimester				
Α	TUITION FEES	10,000.00	10,000		20,000.00	Annually		
В	ADMINISTRATIVE		***************************************					
	1. Student Organization Fee	400.00		87	400.00	Annually		
	2. Examination Fee	2,100.00	2,100		6,300.00	Annually		
	3. Medical Fee	1,500.00		R .a.	1,500.00	Annually		
	4. Activity Fee	1,000.00		×=	1,000.00	Annually		
	5. Amenity Fee	1,000.00		Æ	1,000.00	Annually		
	6. ICT Levy	5,000.00)/=	5,000.00	Annually		
	7. Library Fee	3,000.00		(4)	3,000.00	Annually		
	TOTAL	24,000.00	12,100	12,100.00	38,200.00			
С	OTHER FEES:							
	Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum		5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00			
147	Professional Insurance Indemnity	500.00		-	500.00			
	Laboratory Fee	1,500.00	1,000.00	÷	2,500.00			
	Hospital Consumables Fee •	3,000.00		3,000.00	6,000.00			
	TOTAL				Not Payable with fees			
					57,200			
D	ACCOMODATION FEES							
	Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)							
	Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 per year	or ksh15,000	Male Hoste year	el Charges eit	her ksh 24,000 or Kshs. 15,0	000 per		
1E	APART FROM PAYING FEES:							
	 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books 							

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:

BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	
Equity Bank, Mbale Branch	0960271081548	KAFUCO	

Please ensure that your **full names and registration number** are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash! Explain to the University will not accept personal cheques and the University will not accept personal cheques.





KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY Office of the Dean, School of Science

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633 E-mail: deansos@kafu.ac.ke P.O. Box:385

Kaimosi-50309 Website: www.kafu.ac.ke

THIRD YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR B.Sc. Clinical Medicine, Surgery and Community Health GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS					
		1 st Trimester	2 nd Trimester	3 rd Trimester	TOTAL		
Α	TUITION FEES	10,000.00	10,000.00		20,000.00	Annually	
В	ADMINISTRATIVE						
	1. Student Organization Fee	400.00		류	400.00	Annually	
	2. Examination Fee	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	Annually	
	3. Medical Fee	1,500.00		=	1,500.00	Annually	
	4. Activity Fee	1,000.00		-	1,000.00	Annually	
	5. Amenity Fee	1,000.00		9	1,000.00	Annually	
	6. ICT Levy	5,000.00		-	5,000.00	Annually	
	7. Library Fee	3,000.00			3,000.00	Annually	
	TOTAL	24,000.00	12,100.00	2100.00	38,200.00		
С	OTHER FEES:						
	1.Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00		
	2.Professional Insurance Indemnity	500.00		-	500.00		
	3. Skills Laboratory Fee	1,5000.00	1,000.00	#)	2,500.00		
	4. Hospital Consumables Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	-0	6,000.00		
	TOTAL				57,200.00		
D	ACCOMODATION FEES						
	Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)						
	Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 per year	The state of the s	Male Hostel Cl per year	harges either ksh 1	.24000 or Kshs	5. 15,000	
E	APART FROM PAYING FEES: Students are advised to have at least Ksl Students are advised to have at least Ksl			ervices } Not Pay	able with fees		

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:

BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	
Equity Bank, Mbale Branch	0960271081548	KAFUCO	

Please ensure that your **full names and registration number** are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept personal cheques or cash, it is a simple of the University will not accept the University will not accept

REGISTER C2 SEP 2022 REGISTER C2 SEP 2020 O. Box 385:50309, KAIMOSI



KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY Office of the Dean, School of Science

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633 E-mail: deansos@kafu.ac.ke P.O. Box:385

Kaimosi-50309 Website: www.kafu.ac.ke

FOURTH YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR B.Sc. Clinical Medicine, Surgery and Community Health GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)

S/N	DESCRIPTION	GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS					
٥,		1 st Semester	2 nd Trimester	3 rd Trimester	TOTAL		
A	TUITION FEES	10,000.00	10,000.00			Annually	
В	ADMINISTRATIVE						
	1. Student Organization Fee	400.00		-	400.00	Annually	
	2. Examination Fee	2,100.00	2,100	-	4,200.00	Annually	
	3. Medical Fee	1,500.00		-	1,500.00	Annually	
	4. Activity Fee	1,000.00		•	1,000.00	Annually	
	5. Amenity Fee	1,000.00		79	1,000.00	Annually	
	6. ICT Levy	5,000.00			5,000.00	Annually	
	7. Library Fee	3,000.00		0 <u>44</u> 7	3,000.00	Annually	
	TOTAL	24,000.00	12,100.00	. .	36,100.00		
С	OTHER FEES:						
	1.Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00		
	2.Professional Insurance Indemnity	500.00		-	500.00		
	3. Laboratory Fee	1,500.00	1,000.00	75.	2,500.00		
	4. Hospital Consumables Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00		6,000.00		
D	ACCOMODATION FEES				65,100		
	Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)						
	Female Hostel Charges either Kshs.24,000 or ksh 15,000 per year		Male Hostel C year	harges either ksh	24,000 or Kshs.	15,000 per	
E	APART FROM PAYING FEES:						
	 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books 						

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:

BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME
Equity Bank, Mbale Branch	0960271081548	KAFUCO

Please ensure that your **full names and registration number** are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash.

